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23-186196       0011 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] GLENGARRY RD

23-186201       0035 M/V STOP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 272] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-186211       0110 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-186268       0245 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] ARNOLD PALMER DR + LEIGH CIR

23-186276       0345 SUSPICIOUS AUTO MOVED ALONG    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 473] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-186316       0723 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + EMERY LN

23-186500       0815 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-186346       0845 OHRV VIOLATION/COMPLAINT MESSAGE DELIVERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-186502       1000 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-186503       1045 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-186433       1154 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BROWN AVE

23-186440       1201 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] ROLLINS FARM RD

23-186498       1437 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS EXCEPTIONALLY CLEARED   
  Location/Address:    [STR] GLENGARRY RD
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-401-OF

23-186524       1445 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-186525       1515 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-186527       1540 FIRE, AUTO SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 261] WEST RD

23-186548       1652 MEDICAL EMERGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

23-186560       1733 RECKLESS OPERATION ARREST (S) MADE    
  Location/Address:    [STR 273] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD
         Refer To Arrest:    23STR-98-AR
            Arrest:    MCDONOUGH, CONNOR ARMSTRONG       
           Address:       
               Age:    26
           Charges:    DUI - impairment

23-186694       2100 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-186692       2333 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR + HICKORY POND LN
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For Date: 11/06/2023  -  Monday
23-186722       0135 SUSPICIOUS AUTO SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 389] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-186801       0400 FOLLOW-UP SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-400-OF

23-186802       0538 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BROWN AVE

23-186804       0550 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] AUTUMN LN

23-186818       0720 MISSING PERSON SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JANA LN

23-186824       0742 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD + MARIN WAY

23-186832       0800 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

23-186842       0842 THEFT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 280] WEST RD

23-186847       0906 FOLLOW-UP REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 280] WEST RD
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-402-OF

23-186853       0909 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HAYWICK DR
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-403-OF

23-186878       1005 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 461] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-186993       1150 JUVENILE OFFENSES SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-404-OF

23-186950       1251 SHOPLIFTING SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 280] WEST RD
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-402-OF

23-186951       1253 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 388] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-186988       1418 CIVIL PROCESS PAPERWORK-UNABLE TO SERVE   
  Location/Address:    [STR] GLENGARRY RD

23-187004       1453 VIN VERIFICATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WILLIAM'S CIR

23-187006       1456 OFFICER WANTED SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-405-OF

23-187030       1539 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HIGH ST

23-187058       1605 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

23-187072       1753 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 362] PORTSMOUTH AVE
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23-187085       1822 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED  
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

23-187094       1851 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MONTROSE DR

23-187103       1912 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 380] COLLEGE RD

23-187125       2042 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 315] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-187144       2152 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + FRYING PAN LN

23-187167       2236 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

For Date: 11/07/2023  -  Tuesday
23-187266       0137 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR 290] FINE CHOCOLATE PL

23-187331       0237 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MARIN WAY

23-187330       0433 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] LOVELL RD

23-187332       0513 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] JACQUELINE WAY

23-187357       0711 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JACQUELINE WAY

23-187380       0720 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

23-187367       0724 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

23-187556       0851 BAD/FORGED CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-407-OF

23-187442       0956 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

23-187459       1026 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-187465       1036 CIVIL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 460] DUMBARTON OAKS
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-406-OF

23-187512       1211 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] CRESTVIEW TER

23-187531       1316 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HERON WAY

23-187545       1338 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 282] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-187551       1349 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JACK RABBIT LN

23-187574       1427 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HIGH ST + BARKER RD



 Stratham Police Departmentt Page:   4
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/05/2023  Thru: 11/12/2023     0000 - 2359    Printed: 11/13/2023

23-187577       1439 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD

23-187585       1458 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SQUIRE WAY

23-187626       1500 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + CHASE LN

23-187595       1542 UNWANTED SUBJECT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-408-OF

23-187654       1806 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + HERSEY LN
       Refer To Accident:    23STR-129-AC

23-187698       2018 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 42] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:    23STR-130-AC

23-187732       2212 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

23-187884       2300 FOLLOW-UP SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:    23STR-130-AC

23-187758       2332 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 322] PORTSMOUTH AVE

For Date: 11/08/2023  -  Wednesday
23-187873       0243 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [NWM] EXETER RD

23-187883       0346 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BALMORAL DR

23-187896       0418 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MARIN WAY

23-187907       0602 MEDICAL EMERGENCY REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR] MARYBANK DR

23-187914       0643 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD + CHISHOLM FARM DR

23-187916       0653 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + BUNKER HILL AVE

23-187920       0711 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

23-187948       0805 ROAD HAZARD SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] 33 WEST RAMP TO 101

23-187961       0843 WELL BEING CHECK ALL APPEARED NORMAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR] GLENGARRY RD

23-187976       0900 AMBER ALERT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-187974       0925 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HIGH ST

23-188000       1025 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
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  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188002       1033 DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD

23-188004       1041 SUSPICIOUS AUTO SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 258] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188017       1113 FOLLOW-UP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188027       1201 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-188050       1318 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD

23-188064       1347 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 473] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188065       1348 MEDICAL EMERGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 259] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188072       1407 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:    23STR-131-AC

23-188102       1600 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR 210] GRETTA'S WAY

23-188108       1606 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS NO TRANSPORT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188137       1718 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188156       1759 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   
  Location/Address:    [STR] 101 WESTBOUND RTE

23-188164       1825 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

23-188172       1842 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 301] WINNICUTT RD

23-188212       2147 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 315] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188213       2148 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + FRYING PAN LN

For Date: 11/09/2023  -  Thursday
23-188364       0329 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 276] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188368       0353 M/V STOP NO ACTION    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + BUNKER HILL AVE

23-188451       0817 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188465       0856 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD + TURNBERRY LN

23-188491       0910 FOLLOW-UP ARREST (S) MADE    
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  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188593       1203 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

23-188584       1249 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] SPRUCE LN + HICKORY POND LN

23-188588       1253 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SMITH FARM RD

23-188594       1301 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] GUINEA RD + ACADEMIC WAY

23-188599       1304 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] 101 EAST BETWEEN EXITS 10&11

23-188597       1306 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BALMORAL DR

23-188605       1316 WALK THROUGH/EXTRA PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

23-188608       1320 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CHISHOLM FARM DR

23-188612       1328 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] WILLOWBROOK AVE + LOVELL RD

23-188615       1333 ASSIST MOTOR VEHICLE LOCKOUT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BROWN AVE

23-188621       1339 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MARKET ST + BITTERSWEET LN

23-188626       1341 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

23-188627       1348 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] ELTON AVE

23-188630       1353 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] GUINEA RD + ACADEMIC WAY

23-188632       1401 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 200] GUINEA RD

23-188639       1409 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 369] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188677       1452 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD + SEAVEY PASTURES

23-188681       1544 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] LAUREL LN + SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-188723       1754 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

23-188726       1756 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 345] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-188734       1808 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188763       1935 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] SCAMMAN RD

23-188789       2102 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BRESLIN FARM RD
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23-188796       2120 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED  
       Vicinity of:    [STR 398] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188808       2138 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

23-188814       2151 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TREAT FARM RD

23-188827       2218 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD + DEPOT RD

23-188832       2237 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 315] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188838       2255 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + STONEY BROOK LN

For Date: 11/10/2023  -  Friday
23-188875       0017 REPO -PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GLENGARRY RD

23-188884       0032 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE + JACK RABBIT LN

23-188981       0431 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 322] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-188987       0447 M/V ACCIDENT W/INJURY REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR] 101 EASTBOUND RTE

23-188998       0553 M/V ACCIDENT UNKN INJURY NO TRANSPORT    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] 101 EASTBOUND RTE

23-189000       0604 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] 101 EASTBOUND RTE

23-189008       0643 MEDICAL EMERGENCY REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR] WOODSIDE DR

23-189029       0758 SUSPICIOUS AUTO MOVED ALONG    
  Location/Address:    [STR] RIVER RD

23-189046       0815 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189045       0856 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

23-189048       0907 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-189056       0929 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-189067       1001 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 331] ARNOLD PALMER DR

23-189074       1014 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189086       1040 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COACH RD

23-189179       1045 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE
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23-189132       1235 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189141       1300 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD

23-189180       1300 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189142       1321 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189143       1324 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189145       1325 M/V STOP REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD + BARKER RD
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-409-OF

23-189150       1341 M/V STOP NO ACTION    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + RUSSELL DR

23-189181       1345 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189182       1450 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 278] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189175       1501 WELL BEING CHECK INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CRESTVIEW TER

23-189214       1625 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR 369] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189220       1634 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

23-189276       1841 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] CRESTVIEW TER

23-189282       1854 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

23-189338       2140 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + BROWN AVE

23-189343       2145 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BITTERSWEET LN + MARKET ST

23-189347       2154 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + LINWOOD LN

23-189350       2202 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

23-189351       2204 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189359       2223 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

23-189365       2238 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 331] ARNOLD PALMER DR

23-189372       2252 M/V STOP MOVED ALONG    
  Location/Address:    [STR 481] COLLEGE RD

23-189409       2348 M/V STOP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD
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For Date: 11/11/2023  -  Saturday
23-189429       0021 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] COLLEGE RD + SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-189560       0507 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TALL PINES DR

23-189586       0727 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 345] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189594       0747 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NN

23-189611       0839 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STEPHEN DR

23-189616       0853 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189626       0913 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189630       0918 THEFT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 299] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-410-OF

23-189678       1106 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   
  Location/Address:    [STR 293] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189699       1150 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] 742/ NAME AND NUMBER

23-189796       1330 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

23-189755       1339 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] WINTERBERRY LN + WIGGIN WAY

23-189761       1431 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189769       1448 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

23-189773       1459 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CHESTNUT WAY

23-189775       1502 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR

23-189782       1505 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HICKORY POND LN

23-189784       1511 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SPRUCE LN

23-189792       1549 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189818       1700 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 345] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189821       1716 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] CROCKETT'S WAY

23-189878       1938 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 278] PORTSMOUTH AVE
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23-189884       1959 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] THORNHILL RD

23-189898       2015 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] LONG HILL RD + EASTON HILL LN

23-189899       2019 M/V STOP NO ACTION    
  Location/Address:    [STR 398] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189901       2031 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + LINWOOD LN

23-189907       2043 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD + BRESLIN FARM RD

23-189910       2052 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   
  Location/Address:    [STR 395] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189912       2052 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MONTROSE DR

23-189926       2120 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-189937       2144 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + WINNICUTT RD

23-189947       2157 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 398] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189962       2218 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

23-189964       2219 M/V STOP MOVED ALONG    
  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

23-189968       2224 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 291] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-189976       2244 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

23-189993       2320 M/V STOP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 408] PORTSMOUTH AVE

For Date: 11/12/2023  -  Sunday
23-190073       0149 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TALL PINES DR

23-190107       0234 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] ARNOLD PALMER DR

23-190152       0709 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

23-190159       0726 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

23-190160       0734 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-190169       0757 MEDICAL EMERGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PINEWOOD DR

23-190282       0815 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE
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23-190182       0840 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TREAT FARM RD

23-190188       0859 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

23-190283       0900 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-190193       0921 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-190195       0937 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-190457       1103 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] ROLLINS FARM RD + THORNHILL RD

23-190222       1133 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WILLOWBROOK AVE

23-190226       1142 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-190231       1200 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MARKET ST + BITTERSWEET LN

23-190238       1229 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-190243       1238 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 315] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-190248       1251 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

23-190251       1302 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR

23-190286       1309 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JACK RABBIT LN

23-190257       1315 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-190260       1324 M/V STOP NO ACTION    
  Location/Address:    [STR] RUSSELL DR + BUNKER HILL AVE

23-190262       1328 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-190273       1400 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-190281       1421 MEDICAL EMERGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

23-190305       1506 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + THE MEADOWS

23-190338       1622 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS INVESTIGATED/REPORT TAKEN   
  Location/Address:    [STR 372] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-190347       1639 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS NO TRANSPORT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HIGH ST

23-190366       1753 RECKLESS OPERATION NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE
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23-190374       1820 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED  
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-190458       2023 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + COLLEGE RD

23-190417       2048 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-190460       2303 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] ROLLINS FARM RD

23-190467       2333 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR] 
            Refer To P/C:    23STR-100-AR
               P/C:            
           Address:       
               Age:    
           Charges:    Involuntary Emergency Admission (IEA)




